

## **EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (EN)**

- 1. PPE: \*1.1 (\*1.2)
- 2. Name and address of the manufacturer and, where applicable, his authorised representative:

SKYLOTEC GmbH · Im Mühlengrund 6-8 · 56566 Neuwied · Germany

- This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
- 4. Object of the declaration: \*4.1
- 5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL

- 6. References to the relevant harmonised standards used, including the date of the standard, or references to the other technical specifications, including the date of the specification, in relation to which conformity is declared: \*6.1
- 7. The notified body \*7.1 performed the EU type-examination (Module B) and issued the EU type-examination certificate \*7.2.
- 8. The PPE is subject to the conformity assessment procedure Module \*8.1 under surveillance of the notified body \*8.2.

\*1.1: SPARK

\*1.2: A-056

\*6.1: EN 12841-C:2006

\*7.1: TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH

CE0123

\*7.2: P5A 063895 0196 REV.00

\*8.1: D

\*8.2: TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH

CE0123

\*4.1:



Neuwied, 31.08.2024

Konformatatserklärung (EU/2016-425

Dr. Kai Rinklake

Geschäftsführender Gesellschafter Managing Director Konformitätserklärans (EU) kr 16,4kg

Björn Müller

Leitung Qualitätsmanagement Head of Quality Management SKYLOTEC GmbH Im Mühlengrund 6-8 56566 Neuwied Germany

Fon: +49 (0)2631-9680-0 Fax: +49 (0)2631-9680-80 Mail: info@skylotec.de Web: www.skylotec.com

Web: www.skylotec.

Geschäftsführer

Dr. Kai Rinklake

Alexander Merl Handelsregister Montabaur B11423 St. ID- Nr.: DE 149 527 314



## **EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (EN)**

- 1. PPE: \*1.1 (\*1.2)
- Name and address of the manufacturer and, where applicable, his authorised representative:

SKYLOTEC GmbH · Im Mühlengrund 6-8 · 56566 Neuwied · Germany

- This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
- 4. Object of the declaration: \*4.1
- 5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL

- 6. References to the relevant harmonised standards used, including the date of the standard, or references to the other technical specifications, including the date of the specification, in relation to which conformity is declared: \*6.1
- 7. The notified body \*7.1 performed the EU type-examination (Module B) and issued the EU type-examination certificate \*7.2.
- 8. The PPE is subject to the conformity assessment procedure Module \*8.1 under surveillance of the notified body \*8.2.

\*1.1: SPARK

\*1.2: A-056

\*6.1: EN 15151-1:2012

\*7.1: TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH

CE0123

\*7.2: P5A 063895 0196 REV.00

\*8 1· D

\*8.2: TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH

CF0123

\*4.1:



Neuwied, 31.08.2024

Konformataiseeklärung, ÆU/2016-425

Dr. Kai Rinklake

Geschäftsführender Gesellschafter Managing Director Konformitätserkländing (EU) kr 16,4kt

Björn Müller

Leitung Qualitätsmanagement Head of Quality Management SKYLOTEC GmbH Im Mühlengrund 6-8 56566 Neuwied Germany

Fon: +49 (0)2631-9680-0 Fax: +49 (0)2631-9680-80 Mail: info@skylotec.de Web: www.skylotec.com

Geschäftsführer Dr. Kai Rinklake Alexander Merl

Handelsregister Montabaur B11423

St. ID- Nr.: DE 149 527 314



## **EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (EN)**

- 1. PPE: \*1.1 (\*1.2)
- Name and address of the manufacturer and, where applicable, his authorised representative:

SKYLOTEC GmbH · Im Mühlengrund 6-8 · 56566 Neuwied · Germany

- This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
- 4. Object of the declaration: \*4.1
- 5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL

- 6. References to the relevant harmonised standards used, including the date of the standard, or references to the other technical specifications, including the date of the specification, in relation to which conformity is declared: \*6.1
- 7. The notified body \*7.1 performed the EU type-examination (Module B) and issued the EU type-examination certificate \*7.2.
- 8. The PPE is subject to the conformity assessment procedure Module \*8.1 under surveillance of the notified body \*8.2.

\*1.1: SPARK

\*1.2: A-056 \*6.1: EN 341-2A:2011

\*7.1: TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH

CE0123 \*7.2: P5A 063895 0196 REV.00

\*8.1: D \*8.2: TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH

CF0123

\*4.1:



Neuwied, 31.08.2024

Konformataiseeklärung, ÆU/2016-425

Dr. Kai Rinklake

Geschäftsführender Gesellschafter Managing Director Konformitätserklägang (EU) K16,4kt

Björn Müller

Leitung Qualitätsmanagement Head of Quality Management SKYLOTEC GmbH Im Mühlengrund 6-8 56566 Neuwied Germany

Fon: +49 (0)2631·9680-0 Fax: +49 (0)2631·9680-80 Mail: info@skylotec.de Web: www.skylotec.com

Geschäftsführer Dr. Kai Rinklake

Alexander Merl

Handelsregister Montabaur B11423

St. ID- Nr.: DE 149 527 314